
2010 Billy Goat Challenge JUNIOR HIGH 
GIRLS 

WOODLAND PARK 

Aug. 28, 2010 

72 DEGREES, SUNNY 
Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 
Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHE RS              AVG. TIME 
SPREAD 
 
  1 Canfield Village         40    3    4    6   12    15   32   36  14:25.4  
1:35.4 
  2 McDonald                 51    7    8    9   13    14   19   38  14:46.2  
0:39.8 
  3 Cuy. Val. Christian A    69    1    2   21   22    23   25   28  14:32.5  
2:55.3 
  4 Crestwood               145    5   27   30   40    43   48   66  15:53.9  
2:25.0 
  5 Streetsboro             168   11   16   34   35    72   74   78  16:21.2  
4:50.8 
  6 Austintown              195   24   26   45   47    53   60   67  16:41.6  
1:56.0 
  7 Girard                  201   18   33   41   54    55   62   76  16:40.7  
2:24.9 
  8 Niles                   217   29   42   44   50    52   56   57  16:52.1  
1:40.8 
 9* Garfield                250   37   39   51   58    65   68   69  17:25.7  
2:16.8 
10* Struthers               250   17   46   49   63    75   77       17:42.1  
5:09.2 
 11 Woodridge               263   10   31   70   73    79   81   82  18:18.7  
7:22.7 
 12 Jefferson Area          275   20   59   61   64    71   80       17:57.3  
4:12.7 
 
Incomplete Teams: Bristol, Jackson-Milton, LaBrae 
Individuals  
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Canfield Village 
    3  Bailey Fischer, 8          13:34.6    6:47 
    4  Sydney Miller, 8           14:01.3    7:01 



    6  Jenny Mclune, 7            14:21.2    7:11 
   12  Haylee Klacik, 7           14:59.9    7:30 
   15  Hannah Nischwitz, 8        15:10.0    7:35 
   32  Cheyanne Gorley, 8         16:01.0    8:00 
   36  Sarah Wyand, 8             16:07.8    8:04 
Total Time = 1:12:06.8     Total Places = 40 
 
2. McDonald 
    7  Heidi Hoffman, 7           14:27.6    7:14 
    8  Alyssa Ritz, 8             14:35.7    7:18 
    9  Bobbi Oakes, 8             14:38.4    7:19 
   13  Brenna Rupe, 7             15:02.1    7:31 
   14  Sara Joseph, 7             15:07.4    7:34 
   19  Hannah Jones, 7            15:19.5    7:40 
   38  Rachel Perry, 7            16:34.4    8:17 
Total Time = 1:13:51.0     Total Places = 51 
 
3. Cuy. Val. Christian A 
    1  Sammy Bockoven, 8          12:43.2    6:22 
    2  Natalie Pasiczynk, 8       13:26.6    6:43 
   21  Jordan Dawson, 7           15:24.4    7:42 
   22  Molly King, 8              15:29.9    7:45 
   23  Hope Bolinger, 8           15:38.5    7:49 
   25  Emilette Hewitt, 8         15:47.0    7:53 
   28  Eva DiPaulo, 8             15:49.5    7:55 
Total Time = 1:12:42.5     Total Places = 69 
 
4. Crestwood 
    5  Melissa Soltisz, 7         14:20.7    7:10 
   27  Madeleine Sorrick, 8       15:48.3    7:54 
   30  Lindsay Thut, 7            15:57.3    7:59 
   40  Kira Judd, 8               16:37.3    8:19 
   43  Bella Wagner, 7            16:45.7    8:23 
   48  Hannah Bennett, 8          17:15.7    8:38 
   66  Isabel Hysing, 7           18:39.0    9:19 
Total Time = 1:19:29.1     Total Places = 145 
 
5. Streetsboro 
   11  Meghan Westerh, 8          14:47.2    7:24 
   16  Jenna Orvac, 7             15:10.5    7:35 
   34  Hannah Saucier, 8          16:03.1    8:02 
   35  Maddison Westerh, 8        16:07.2    8:04 
   72  Imani Tuck, 7              19:38.0    9:49 
   74  Miciala Lango, 7           19:42.9    9:51 
   78  Rachel Calhoun, 7          21:29.6   10:45 
Total Time = 1:21:45.9     Total Places = 168 
 
6. Austintown 
   24  Erica Lehn, 7              15:42.6    7:51 
   26  Dianna Yeager, 7           15:47.4    7:54 
   45  Jodi Rucker, 8             17:06.1    8:33 
   47  Erin Obrien, 8             17:13.1    8:37 
   53  Stephanie Waltman, 8       17:38.6    8:49 
   60  Kanaylah Cox, 7            18:06.9    9:03 
   67  Kayla Moran, 8             18:42.2    9:21 
Total Time = 1:23:27.7     Total Places = 195 
 



7. Girard 
   18  Domenique Hall, 7          15:16.2    7:38 
   33  Courtney Williams, 8       16:01.8    8:01 
   41  Taylor Clark, 7            16:43.7    8:22 
   54  Taylor Shuto, 8            17:40.6    8:50 
   55  Brooke O'Neill, 7          17:41.0    8:50 
   62  Jackie Kenreich, 7         18:14.9    9:07 
   76  Maisie Claypoole, 8        20:26.4   10:13 
Total Time = 1:23:23.2     Total Places = 201 
 
8. Niles 
   29  Hannah Frederick, 8        15:50.6    7:55 
   42  Kaylee Scarnati, 7         16:45.4    8:23 
   44  Madison Huber, 8           16:46.5    8:23 
   50  Morgan Estes, 7            17:26.5    8:43 
   52  Sarah Marz, 7              17:31.4    8:46 
   56  Brianna Ellwood, 7         17:41.5    8:51 
   57  Kameron Delvecchio, 7      18:00.2    9:00 
Total Time = 1:24:20.2     Total Places = 217 
 
9*. Garfield 
   37  Mariah Coulter, 7          16:21.0    8:10 
   39  Molly Mathews, 8           16:35.1    8:18 
   51  Kaylee Martin, 7           17:29.5    8:45 
   58  Shiann Penna, 7            18:05.3    9:03 
   65  Lindsey Jones, 8           18:37.8    9:19 
   68  Julia Rubic, 8             18:49.3    9:25 
   69  Madeline Lininger, 7       19:01.2    9:31 
Total Time = 1:27:08.6     Total Places = 250 
 
10*. Struthers 
   17  Amy Wells, 8               15:11.1    7:36 
   46  Alexis Vukavich, 7         17:08.3    8:34 
   49  Amy Baker, 7               17:22.2    8:41 
   63  Kara Thompson, 7           18:28.8    9:14 
   75  Laiken Percic, 7           20:20.2   10:10 
   77  Amanda Heffron, 7          21:02.6   10:31 
Total Time = 1:28:30.3     Total Places = 250 
 
11. Woodridge 
   10  Julia Moore, 8             14:40.5    7:20 
   31  Christen Swayer, 7         15:59.8    8:00 
   70  Shawna Waters, 8           19:07.9    9:34 
   73  Nadja Rashid, 7            19:42.3    9:51 
   79  Sydney Sien, 8             22:03.1   11:02 
   81  Reagan Lovelace, 7         22:17.5   11:09 
   82  Sabrina Fisher, 8          22:38.2   11:19 
Total Time = 1:31:33.4     Total Places = 263 
 
12. Jefferson Area 
   20  Jessica Becker, 8          15:23.5    7:42 
   59  Alyssa Mariotti, 8         18:06.9    9:03 
   61  Jessica Stranman, 8        18:07.7    9:04 
   64  Delaney Gianantonio, 8     18:32.1    9:16 
   71  Katie Pratt, 7             19:36.1    9:48 
   80  Kim Price, 7               22:03.5   11:02 
Total Time = 1:29:46.2     Total Places = 275 



 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
 
Top 

 

    1  Sammy Bockoven, 8          12:43.2    6:22  Cuy. Val. Christian A  

    2  Natalie Pasiczynk, 8       13:26.6    6:43  Cuy. Val. Christian A  

    3  Bailey Fischer, 8          13:34.6    6:47  Canfield Village      

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | 14:00  | Top 

 
    4  Sydney Miller, 8           14:01.3    7:01  Canfield Village      
    5  Melissa Soltisz, 7         14:20.7    7:10  Crestwood             
    6  Jenny Mclune, 7            14:21.2    7:11  Canfield Village      
    7  Heidi Hoffman, 7           14:27.6    7:14  McDonald              
    8  Alyssa Ritz, 8             14:35.7    7:18  McDonald              
    9  Bobbi Oakes, 8             14:38.4    7:19  McDonald              
   10  Julia Moore, 8             14:40.5    7:20  Woodridge             
   11  Meghan Westerh, 8          14:47.2    7:24  Streetsboro           
   12  Haylee Klacik, 7           14:59.9    7:30  Canfield Village      
   13  Brenna Rupe, 7             15:02.1    7:31  McDonald              
   14  Sara Joseph, 7             15:07.4    7:34  McDonald              
   15  Hannah Nischwitz, 8        15:10.0    7:35  Canfield Village      
   16  Jenna Orvac, 7             15:10.5    7:35  Streetsboro           
   17  Amy Wells, 8               15:11.1    7:36  Struthers             
   18  Domenique Hall, 7          15:16.2    7:38  Girard                
   19  Hannah Jones, 7            15:19.5    7:40  McDonald              
   20  Jessica Becker, 8          15:23.5    7:42  Jefferson Area        
   21  Jordan Dawson, 7           15:24.4    7:42  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   22  Molly King, 8              15:29.9    7:45  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   23  Hope Bolinger, 8           15:38.5    7:49  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   24  Erica Lehn, 7              15:42.6    7:51  Austintown            
   25  Emilette Hewitt, 8         15:47.0    7:53  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   26  Dianna Yeager, 7           15:47.4    7:54  Austintown            
   27  Destiny Walker, 8          15:48.0    7:54  LaBrae                
   28  Madeleine Sorrick, 8       15:48.3    7:54  Crestwood             
   29  Eva DiPaulo, 8             15:49.5    7:55  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   30  Hannah Frederick, 8        15:50.6    7:55  Niles                 
   31  Lindsay Thut, 7            15:57.3    7:59  Crestwood             

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | 14:00  | Top 

 
   32  Christen Swayer, 7         15:59.8    8:00  Woodridge             
   33  Cheyanne Gorley, 8         16:01.0    8:00  Canfield Village      
   34  Courtney Williams, 8       16:01.8    8:01  Girard                
   35  Hannah Saucier, 8          16:03.1    8:02  Streetsboro           
   36  Maddison Westerh, 8        16:07.2    8:04  Streetsboro           
   37  McKenna Tiley, 8           16:07.6    8:04  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   38  Sarah Wyand, 8             16:07.8    8:04  Canfield Village      
   39  Victoria Pacheco, 7        16:20.0    8:10  Canfield Village      
   40  Mariah Coulter, 7          16:21.0    8:10  Garfield              
   41  Gianna Campana, 7          16:22.4    8:11  Canfield Village      



   42  Sophia Mancini, 8          16:30.2    8:15  Canfield Village      
   43  Rachel Perry, 7            16:34.4    8:17  McDonald              
   44  Molly Mathews, 8           16:35.1    8:18  Garfield              
   45  Abbey Karlock, 8           16:36.8    8:18  Canfield Village      
   46  Kira Judd, 8               16:37.3    8:19  Crestwood             
   47  Angelina Sorice, 8         16:37.5    8:19  Canfield Village      
   48  Taylor Clark, 7            16:43.7    8:22  Girard                
   49  Kaylee Scarnati, 7         16:45.4    8:23  Niles                 
   50  Bella Wagner, 7            16:45.7    8:23  Crestwood             
   51  Madison Huber, 8           16:46.5    8:23  Niles                 
   52  Emily Burton, 8            16:46.8    8:23  Canfield Village      
   53  Maddy Urig, 7              16:48.3    8:24  Canfield Village      
   54  Yasmeen El Nobani, 7       16:59.1    8:30  McDonald              
   55  Jodi Rucker, 8             17:06.1    8:33  Austintown            
   56  Alexis Vukavich, 7         17:08.3    8:34  Struthers             
   57  Erin Obrien, 8             17:13.1    8:37  Austintown            
   58  Hannah Bennett, 8          17:15.7    8:38  Crestwood             
   59  Amy Baker, 7               17:22.2    8:41  Struthers             
   60  Morgan Estes, 7            17:26.5    8:43  Niles                 
   61  Kaylee Martin, 7           17:29.5    8:45  Garfield              
   62  Sarah Marz, 7              17:31.4    8:46  Niles                 
   63  Stephanie Waltman, 8       17:38.6    8:49  Austintown            
   64  Natalie Schoenfeld, 8      17:39.2    8:50  Canfield Village      
   65  Taylor Shuto, 8            17:40.6    8:50  Girard                
   66  Brooke O'Neill, 7          17:41.0    8:50  Girard                
   67  Brianna Ellwood, 7         17:41.5    8:51  Niles                 
   68  Pamela Beedle, 7           17:48.5    8:54  McDonald              
   69  Victoria Bosze, 8          17:53.7    8:57  Canfield Village      
   70  Megan Politano, 7          17:55.4    8:58  McDonald              

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | 14:00  | Top 

 
   71  Heather Haylee, 7          17:59.6    9:00  Canfield Village      
   72  Kameron Delvecchio, 7      18:00.2    9:00  Niles                 
   73  Jessica Paterchak, 8       18:03.5    9:02  Canfield Village      
   74  Caitlin Hillier, 7         18:03.9    9:02  Niles                 
   75  Shiann Penna, 7            18:05.3    9:03  Garfield              
   76  Alyssa Mariotti, 8         18:06.9    9:03  Jefferson Area        
   77  Kanaylah Cox, 7            18:06.9    9:03  Austintown            
   78  Jessica Stranman, 8        18:07.7    9:04  Jefferson Area        
   79  Jackie Kenreich, 7         18:14.9    9:07  Girard                
   80  Lauren Baker, 8            18:18.6    9:09  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   81  Olivia Wolfe, 7            18:24.1    9:12  Jackson-Milton        
   82  Kara Thompson, 7           18:28.8    9:14  Struthers             
   83  Delaney Gianantonio, 8     18:32.1    9:16  Jefferson Area        
   84  Nicole Wright, 7           18:33.4    9:17  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   85  Kristen Huseman, 7         18:34.3    9:17  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
   86  Lindsey Jones, 8           18:37.8    9:19  Garfield              
   87  Isabel Hysing, 7           18:39.0    9:19  Crestwood             
   88  Kayla Moran, 8             18:42.2    9:21  Austintown            
   89  Ashley Smith, 8            18:46.7    9:23  Canfield Village      
   90  Julia Rubic, 8             18:49.3    9:25  Garfield              
   91  Rossie Bresson, 7          18:52.1    9:26  Canfield Village      
   92  Madeline Lininger, 7       19:01.2    9:31  Garfield              
   93  Katelyn Yohman, 7          19:01.4    9:31  Canfield Village      
   94  Shawna Waters, 8           19:07.9    9:34  Woodridge             
   95  Savannah Geib, 8           19:10.3    9:35  Crestwood             



   96  Haylie Hannigan, 7         19:13.4    9:37  Garfield              
   97  Breanna Farrow, 8          19:20.4    9:40  Crestwood             
   98  Angela Paterchak, 8        19:22.1    9:41  Canfield Village      
   99  Sloan Fergason, 7          19:23.1    9:42  Canfield Village      
  100  Gillian Jennings, 7        19:28.5    9:44  Canfield Village      
  101  Tara Rogers, 8             19:29.4    9:45  Canfield Village      
  102  Hannah Trent, 7            19:29.7    9:45  Garfield              
  103  Morgan Greene, 7           19:31.9    9:46  McDonald              
  104  Katie Pratt, 7             19:36.1    9:48  Jefferson Area        
  105  Imani Tuck, 7              19:38.0    9:49  Streetsboro           
  106  Alex Marasovich, 7         19:38.5    9:49  Canfield Village      
  107  Justina Gomsi, 8           19:41.2    9:51  Niles                 
  108  Collette Carr, 7           19:41.4    9:51  Canfield Village      
  109  Nadja Rashid, 7            19:42.3    9:51  Woodridge             
  110  Maggie Beistel, 7          19:42.7    9:51  Canfield Village      
  111  Miciala Lango, 7           19:42.9    9:51  Streetsboro           
  112  Amber Cervone, 8           19:51.5    9:56  Niles                 
  113  Alyssa Hawes, 7            19:57.4    9:59  Austintown            

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | 14:00  | Top 

 
  114  Alexis Petrich, 8          20:00.0   10:00  Niles                 
  115  Jasmine Shelley, 8         20:01.3   10:01  Niles                 
  116  Isabella Scarl, 8          20:02.1   10:01  Garfield              
  117  Sienna Drillien, 7         20:05.8   10:03  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  118  Jessica Moore, 7           20:06.4   10:03  Garfield              
  119  Courtney Petno, 7          20:08.3   10:04  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  120  Chloe Martin, 7            20:10.4   10:05  Canfield Village      
  121  Kaelyn Snyder, 7           20:16.6   10:08  Austintown            
  122  Stephanie Franco, 7        20:16.8   10:08  Canfield Village      
  123  Laiken Percic, 7           20:20.2   10:10  Struthers             
  124  Mackenzie Scrocco, 8       20:22.0   10:11  Austintown            
  125  Maisie Claypoole, 8        20:26.4   10:13  Girard                
  126  Amanda Bartlett, 7         20:31.3   10:16  Garfield              
  127  Brandi Jankowski, 8        20:36.1   10:18  Austintown            
  128  Rayna Estes, 7             20:38.6   10:19  LaBrae                
  129  Emily Prigodich, 8         20:54.4   10:27  Garfield              
  130  Abigail Shepley, 7         20:56.5   10:28  Girard                
  131  Angela Sproviero, 8        20:58.1   10:29  Girard                
  132  Amanda Heffron, 7          21:02.6   10:31  Struthers             
  133  Shayla Rayder, 8           21:03.5   10:32  Niles                 
  134  Rachael Bickford, 7        21:09.9   10:35  Bristol               
  135  Danielle Keffer, 7         21:14.3   10:37  Garfield              
  136  Jessica Clark, 7           21:15.5   10:38  Niles                 
  137  Rachel Calhoun, 7          21:29.6   10:45  Streetsboro           
  138  Erica Jones, 8             21:35.2   10:48  Niles                 
  139  Emily Raber, 7             21:41.5   10:51  Canfield Village      
  140  Justine Mitcham, 8         21:45.0   10:52  Niles                 
  141  Maria Haynes, 8            21:46.6   10:53  Canfield Village      
  142  Sophia Logston, 7          21:49.2   10:55  Austintown            
  143  Jackie Young, 8            21:52.0   10:56  Crestwood             
  144  Lizzie Gerez, 8            21:54.7   10:57  Garfield              
  145  Celeste Julian, 7          21:55.7   10:58  Canfield Village      

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | 14:00  | Top 

 
  146  Sydney Sien, 8             22:03.1   11:02  Woodridge             



  147  Kim Price, 7               22:03.5   11:02  Jefferson Area        
  148  Reagan Lovelace, 7         22:17.5   11:09  Woodridge             
  149  Sabrina Fisher, 8          22:38.2   11:19  Woodridge             
  150  Sarah Pack, 7              22:40.2   11:20  Niles                 
  151  Selena Duponty, 7          23:07.7   11:34  Girard                
  152  Marisa Winerier, 7         23:09.2   11:35  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  153  Morgan Saffles, 8          23:32.4   11:46  Streetsboro           

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | 14:00  | Top 

 
  154  Natalie Hagy, 7            24:28.0   12:14  Canfield Village      
  155  Mackenzie Randall, 7       24:32.8   12:16  Woodridge             
  156  Amelia Sabo, 7             24:46.0   12:23  Cuy. Val. Christian A  
  157  Adrianna Reinhart, 8       24:50.7   12:25  Woodridge             
  158  Alexis Benko, 7            25:24.7   12:42  Niles                 
  159  Deanna Judd, 8             25:27.5   12:44  Crestwood             
  160  Amelia McIe, 8             25:59.0   12:59  Woodridge             

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | 14:00  | Top 

 
  161  Brittany Alloway, 8        26:02.6   13:01  Garfield              
  162  Megan Reyser, 7            26:49.6   13:25  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00  | 8:00  | 9:00  | 10:00  | 11:00  | 12:00  | 13:00  | 14:00  | Top 

 
  163  Remi Williams, 8           28:38.4   14:19  Streetsboro           
  164  Emma Waight, 7             28:44.8   14:22  Woodridge             
  165  Chealsee Shields, 8        29:09.1   14:35  Streetsboro           
 

Return to home page.  


